
vf]Ng] ;do aGb ug]{ ;do
xMvf uNnL
xMvf uNnL d]g /f]*
;f}un d]g /f]*
b"w k;n d]g /f]*
o+u"axfn
Rof;n
vlkG%]
;"Gwf/f, rk^
rfnf%]+, r+sL
wfnf%]+, xvf^f]n
b"kf^, Tofun
^]&f uNnL
lknf%]+, u"O{ ^f]n
^]̂ f, ("é]wf/f

lbp;f] 4M00 ah] a]n"sL 6M00 ah]
hfjnfv]n, zfGtL rf]s, leefGtf xf]^n, ;]G^d]l/h k%f*L, 
k"Nrf]s, l:^n ^fj/, bdsn rf]s 

09,12,15,18,21,2
4,27,30

a]n"sL 6M00 ah] /ftL 10M00 ah] s"df/Lkf^L, dfgejg, O{^L, ^+ufn
07,10,13,16,19,2
2,25,28

Ujfsf]{, jfkmn, KCM

nugv]n, lbkfjnLdfu{, l;+rfxL^L, y}gf, cf]sf] jxfn

cf}wf]lus If]q, n"v";L, drfufn, slgjxfn, k|eft :s"n

a^"s e}/j
rf=rf=^+s lg/f}nf     
cf]=;L=ljj]s u"Ktf         
   -8Æ_ 

9849809155 
9845719338

lbp;f] 4M00 ah] /ftL 10M00 ah] rf¤kfuf¤p bf]af^f], ^"̂ ]kfgL, tflN%v]n
07,10,13,16,19,2
2,25,28

07,10,13,16,19,2
2,25,28

08,11,14,17,20,
23,26,29

lbp;f] 4M00 ah] /ftL 10M00 ah]

rf=rf=/d]z clwsf/L 
rf=rf= /Tgdfg >]i& 
;"=ef=dx]Gb| sfhL dxh{g    
  -20Æ_

9841619823 
9841911456 
9841592400

rf=rf=ls/)f dxh{g 
rf=rf=Zod szkfn  
cf]=;L= ljj]s u"Ktf        
   -8Æ_

9841904106 
9841620954  
9845719338

ljxfg 5M00 ah] ljxfg 12M00 ah]

sf&df)*f} pkTosf vfg]kfgL lnld^]*
nlntk"/ zfvf sfof{no

v"dn^f/ SRT af^ vfg]kfgL ljt/)f x"g] tflnsf
2080÷12÷07  ut] b]lv nfu" x"g]

l;=g+= rfaL rfns ;Dks{ g+=
;do

kfgL ljt/)f x"g] If]qx? 2080 r]q

१

rf=rf= ;+tf]if >]i&   
k=c=dw's/ lji^     
;"=ef=dx]Gb|sfhL dxh{g       
    -12Æ_

9813472152  
9841983763 
9841592400

ljxfg 5M00 ah] ljxfg 12M00 ah]



vf]Ng] ;do aGb ug]{ ;do

sf&df)*f} pkTosf vfg]kfgL lnld^]*
nlntk"/ zfvf sfof{no

v"dn^f/ SRT af^ vfg]kfgL ljt/)f x"g] tflnsf
2080÷12÷07  ut] b]lv nfu" x"g]

l;=g+= rfaL rfns ;Dks{ g+=
;do

kfgL ljt/)f x"g] If]qx? 2080 r]q

s"k)*f]n, xg"dfg:yfg, ?ks d]df]l/on, ehgd)*n, k|;fO{ 
#f^, cd/lzz" :s'n

av")*f]n, u)f]z:yfg, sf]l/og b"tfjf;, la|l^; :s"n, c?)f 
yfkf rf]s .
wf]lj#f^,emlD;v]n, ;/:jtL d+lb/

lbp;f] 10M00 ah] lbp;f] 12M00 ah] ljho a:tL, u]x]Gb| cf]/fnf]
lbp;f] 12M00 ah] lbp;f] 2M00 ah] z"etf/f, sflnsf:yfg
lbp;f] 2M00 ah] lbp;f] 4M00 ah] ;fg]kf rf]s, /]l*o)^ :s'n
lbp;f] 4M00 ah] lbp;f] 6M00 ah] u"l;+éfn, /fd d+lb/, ;f¤rn
lbp;f] 6M00 ah] /ftL 8M00 ah] (f]sf ^f]n
/ftL 8M00 ah] /ftL 8M00 ah] SofDk]g sn]h j/k/, lnnf#/,s"df/L:yfg

u+a" dfu{

gof¤af^, dnkf]v/L

;ftbf]af^f], v"dnxfO{^, e]Nkf, xflQjg, lk|ldo/ :s'n, 
la=P)*=la=an]h

af]lwu|fd, ;'o{ljgfos

rf=rf=ls/)f dxh{g 
rf=rf=Zod szkfn   
cf]=;L=ljj]s u"Ktf      -
8Æ_

9841904106  
9841620954  
9845719338 

ljxfg 5M00 ah] ljxfg 11M00 ah]
07,10,13,16,19,2

2,25,28

08,11,14,17,20,
23,26,29

२

rf=rf=hLjg dfemL     
rf=rf= ljqmd /fpt    
cf]=;L=wgGho s"=xfyL    -
12Æ/20Æ_

9861666829  
9851312244  
9840572259

ljxfg 5M00 ah] lbp;f] 1M00 ah]

/ftL 10M00 ah]

rf=rf=hLjg dfemL   
rf=rf=ljqmd /fpt   
cf]=;L=wgGho s"=xfyL     
 -20Æ_

9808762550989
851312244 
9840572259

a]n"sf 7M00 ah]



vf]Ng] ;do aGb ug]{ ;do

sf&df)*f} pkTosf vfg]kfgL lnld^]*
nlntk"/ zfvf sfof{no

v"dn^f/ SRT af^ vfg]kfgL ljt/)f x"g] tflnsf
2080÷12÷07  ut] b]lv nfu" x"g]

l;=g+= rfaL rfns ;Dks{ g+=
;do

kfgL ljt/)f x"g] If]qx? 2080 r]q

;jf{é xl:k^n, ;]t" b]jn
("s"^L rf]s, Hjfun, jfUdtL tkm{
k"/fgf] s/ sfof{no, DofS; ldl*of
kf^g(f]sf ahf/ leq, czf]s xn tkm{
u)f]z d+lb/, nlntk"/ O{lGhlgol/é sn]h
uM%] 8Æ dxfkfn rf]s ;Dd

uM%] 2Æ /f]* alx/, g]kfn a}+s, ;g/fO{h a}+s, ufjfxfn

t"Djfxfn af^ e]nf%]+, ufjxfn rf]s, sfofggL uNnL
dxfnIdL:yfg, s";"GtL xfO{^

y;Lv]n, s"nf]sf] af^f], l;=l*=cf]=clkm; Pl/of

ljxfg 6M00 ah] ljxfg 9M00 ah] xl/x/ ejg
ljxfg 9M00 ah] ljxfg 1M00 ah] av")*f]n tn, av")*f]n, s"^"Da xf]^n j/k/

a]n"sf 6M00 ah] /ftfL 10M00 ;Dd
k'Nrf]s, ;femf j/k/, gM^f]n Jofkf/ kjw{g hfg] AFf^F], 
gM^f]n, lqkb\d j/k/ 

09,12,15,18,21,2
4,27,30

rf=rf=^]s axfb" >]i& 
cf]=;L= ljj]s u"Ktf         
    -8Æ_

9849554188 
9845719338

३

rf=rf=/fh]b| >]i&    
rf=rf=dw's/ lji^   
;"=ef=dx]Gb| sfhL dxh{g           
         -12Æ_

9860484972   
 9841983763 
9841592400

ljxfg 5M00 ah] ljxfg 11M00 ah]

ljxfg 5M00 ah] ljxfg 11M00 ah]

rf=rf=/d]z clwsf/L 
rf=rf=/Tgdfg >]i&    
cf]=;L=wgGho s"=xfyL    -
12Æ_

9841619823 
9841911456 
9840572259



vf]Ng] ;do aGb ug]{ ;do

ljxfg 6M00 ah] ljxfg 7M30 ah]
nf]xf rf]s, lzj rf]s, l%d]sL 
^f]n, ;"lgtf dfu{, ;Dkfé rf]s / 
glvkf]^

ljxfg 7M30 ah] /ftL 9M00 ah]
zfGtLgu/, *f*f ^f]n, sflGtgu/ 
/ hggL dfu{

ljxfg 9M00 ah] ljxfg 10M30 ah]
/fd:^f]/, /dfO{nf]̂ f/, km"njf/L 
dfu{, nfjtL ^f]n, olnoG; :s'n 
j/k/

३
^+s lg/f}nf    
   -8Æ_

९८४९८०११५५
8,11,14,17,20,23,26,

29

sf&df)*f} pkTosf vfg]kfgL lnld^]*
nlntk"/ zfvf sfof{no

v"dn^f/ SRT af^ vfg]kfgL ljt/)f x"g] tflnsf
2080÷12÷07  ut] b]lv nfu" x"g]

l;=g+= rfaL rfns ;Dks{ g+=
;do

kfgL ljt/)f x"g] If]qx? 2080 r}q



vf]Ng] ;do aGb ug]{ ;do
lbp;f] 2M00 ah] lbp;f] 3M00 ah] h]D; psfnf]

lbp;f] 3M00 ah] lbp;f] 4M00 ah] ^]jf, lrjxfn

lbp;f] 4M00 ah] lbp;f] 6M00 ah] lkknaf]^ 

lbp;f] 4M00 ah] a]n"sL 6M00 ah]
a:g]t ^f]n, v*|sf 
^f]n, lu/L ^f]n

lbp;f] 4M00 ah] a]n"sL] 6M00 ah]
lkknaf]^ b]vL ^]jf 
;Dd

/ftL 2M45 ah] ljxfg 4M30 ah]
ltgs"g] kf]v/L 
j/k/, gfubx

ljxfg 4M30 ah] ljxfg 6M00 ah]
e)*f/L ^f]n, dfnL 
uf¤p, uf=lj=;= jl/k/L

/ftL 10M00 ah] /ftL 2M00 ah]
/ftf] #/, u}/L uf¤p, 
O;Ldf]* leq, 
sd{dfu{ a:tL

7,11,15,19,23,27

lbp;f] 11M00 ah] lbp;f] 2M00 ah] 9,13,17,21,25,29

/ftL 10M00 ah] /ftL 2M00 ah] 7,11,15,19,23,27

7,9,11,13,15,17,19,21
,23,25,27,29

8,10,12,14,16,18,20,
22,24,26,28,30

१

rf=rf=ljgf]b a:g]t         
        

cf]=;L=ljj]s u"Ktf     
    -8Æ_     

9869362402        
        
9845719338

h]D; cuf*L, h]D; 
k%f*L, xfQLag 
cf]/fnf], ;ldtL ejg

sf&df)*f} pkTosf vfg]kfgL lnld^]*
nlntk"/ zfvf sfof{no

rf¤kfuf¤p kfgL k|zf]wg s]Gb|af^ ljt/)f x"g] kfgLsf] tflnsf
2080÷12÷07  ut] b]lv nfu" x"g]

l;=g+= rfaL rfns ;Dks{ g+=
;do kfgL ljt/)f x"g] 

If]qx?
2080 r}q


